Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India



Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975) Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports – Government of India E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi – 110 048 Email: <u>assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com</u>

11.05.2024

Website Notification

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

With reference to the judgement dated 07.05.2024 of Hon'ble Delhi High court in WP(C) 4601/2013 titled as Mahipal Singh & ORS V/s Union of India & ORS, C.M. APPL. Nos. 35834/2019, 35890/2019, 44933/2023, 45077/2023, 45083/2023, 45087/2023, 45173/2023, 45178/2023, 45366/2023, 47627/2023, 47630/2023, 47633/2023, 47652/2023, 47666/2023, 47677/2023, 47737/2023. 47776/2023, 56929/2023, 13469/2024. 56934/2023. 56939/2023, 56947/2023, 56991/2023, 13171/2024. 13504/2024 the Bank Account details of Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India are as follows:

A/c Name:Amateur Kabaddi Federation of IndiaA/c No.:04182010065150IFSC Code:PUNB0041810

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Assistant Secretary